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This past summer we purchased at Rose City a tract of sixty

acres of land, which will be our permanent location. Our previous
location at Maltby was only temporary, while we searched for a

place su.table for our needs for the propagation of the many varie-

ties of wild flowers. We found the site, but as it was uncleared, will

require a considerable amount of time and labor to put it in shape
to plant. This work, together with the task of moving all our plants
from former location at Maltby, has occupied so much time that we
have been unable to keep up our stock of a number of varieties of

flowers, or add new ones. The following is a list only of the varieties

wh.ch we have on hand at the present time, and are all which we
could furnish in the spring. We expect by autumn to have increased

the list materially, and next year it should reach normal propo tions.

We will be equipped to give the conditions most nearly con-
forming to nature, to plants and shrubs whose habitats are exceed-
ingly varied, having all soil variations from light sand to heavy clay,

with dense shade to open sun also lake and streams for the water
loving groups.

In this price list we have condensed information as much as
possible and yet have it convenient. The prices quoted are for

number one blossoming stock, unless otherwise stated : five plants

at the rate of ten, and fifty at the hundred rate. No extra charges
are made for packing or containers.

To find the price of a plant, note the numeral preceding name,
then look at key on bottom of right hand page for corresponding
numeral and you will find the price.

We do not sell any of the plants of the Cypripediums by the
clump. On account of the wide variations in size of these, we count
by the blossoming bud; that is, we count as one plant each bud that
will produce a blossoming stem.



Wild Flowers Rose City, Michigan

Plants for Dry Woods

1 Allium Tricoccum

2 Anemone Canadensis

1 Anemone Quinquefolia

2 Apocynum Androsaemifolium

3 Aquilegia Canadensis

3 Cypripedium Parviflorum

2 Gaultheria Procumbens

1 Geranium Maculatum

3 Hepatica Acutiloba, tufts

3 Hepatica Hepatica, tufts

1 Isopyrum Biternatum

3 Lacinaria Scariosa

3 Lilium Philadelphicum

2 Mitchella Repens

1 Sanguinaria Canadensis

3 Uvularia Grandifiora

I Vagnera Stellata

1 Viola Pubescens

Wild Leek

Canada Anemone

Wind Flower

Spreading Dogbane

Wild Columbine

Yellow Lady Slipper

Aromatic Wintergreen

Wild Geranium

Heart Liverleaf

Kidney Liverleaf

False Rue Anemone

Large Button Snakeroot

Red Desert Lily

Partridge Berry

Blood P^oot

Large Flowered Bellwort

Star Flowered Solomon Seal

Downy Yellow Violet

Plants for Moist Woods

1 Allium Tricoccum

1 Anemone Quinquefolia

3 Aquilegia Canadensis

1 Asarum Canadense

1 Dentaria Diphylla

1 Geranium Maculatum

3 Hepatica Acutiloba, tufts

3 Hepatica Hepatica, tufts

2 Hydrastis Canadensis

3 Iris Lacustris

1 Isopyrum Biternatum

3 Lilium Philadelphicum

2 Mitchella Repens

Wild Leek

Wind Flower

Wild Columbine

Wild Ginger

Two-leaved Toothwort

Wild Geranium

Heart Liverleaf

Kidney Liverleaf

Goldenseal

Dwarf Lake Iris

False Rue Anemone

Red Desert Lily

Partridge Berry



Wild Flowers Rose City, Michigan

1 Mitella Diphylla Mitrewort

2 Panax Quinquefolium yearlings Ginseng

1 Phlox Divaricata Wild Blue Phlox

2 Polygala Paucifolia Fringed Milkwort
1 Sanguinaria Canadensis Blood Root
1 Tiarella Cordifolia False Mitrewort

1 Vagnera Stellata Star Flowered Solomon Seal

1 Vinca Minor Blue Myrtle

1 Viola Blanda Sweet White Violet

1 Viola Canadensis Canada Violet

1 Viola Cucullata Marsh Blue Violet

1 Viola Pubescens Downy Yellow Violet

Plants for Deep Woods

1 Allium Tricoccum Wild Leek

2 Arisaema Dracontium Dragon Root

2 Arisaema Triphyllum Indian Turnip

1 Asarum Canadense Wild Ginger

1 Cardamine Bulbosa Bulbous Cress

1 Coptis Trifolia Gold Thread
1 Dentaria Diphylla Tw^o-leaved Toothwort
1 Geranium Maculatum Wild Geranium
3 Hepatica Acutiloba, tufts Heart Liverleaf

3 Hepatica Hepatica, tufts Kidney Liverleaf

2 Mitchella Repens Partridge Berry

I Mitella Diphylla Mitrewort

2 Panax Quinquefolium yearlings Ginseng

1 Phlox Divaricata Wild Blue Phlox

2 Polygala Paucifolia Fringed Milkwort
1 Sanguinaria Canadensis Blood Root
1 Tiarella Cordifolia False Mitrewort

1 Viola Canadensis Canada Violet

1 Viola Cucullata Marsh Blue Violet

each ten hundred each ten hundred
1 $ .20 $ .75 $ 5.00 4 $ .35 $ 2.00 f IS.OO

2 .25 1.00 7.50 5 .40 2.50 20.00

3 .30 1.50 10.00 6 .45 3.00 25.00



Rose Cityv MichiganWild Flowers

Plants for Light Sandy Soil

1 Achillea Millefolium var. Rubra

2 Apocynum Androsaemifolium

3 Aquilegia Canadensis

3 Lacinaria Scariosa

2 Lacinaria Squarrosa

3 Lilium Philadelphicum

2 Phlox Subulata

2 Potentilla Intermedia

1 Sedum Acre

2 Tradescantia Bracteata

1 Vagnera Stellata

1 Viola Pedata

Nosebleed

Spreading Dogbane

Wild Columbine

Large Button Snakeroot

Scaly Blazing Star

Red Desert Lily

Moss Pink

Five Finger

Wall Pepper

Long Bracted Spiderwort

Star Flowered Solomon Seal

Bird’s Foot Violet

Plants for Open Hillsides and Fields

1 Achillea Millefolium var. Rubra

2 Anemone Canadensis

I Anemone Quinquefolia

1 Apocynum Androsaemifolium

3 Aquilegia Canadensis

1 Asparagus Officinalis

1 Campanula Rapunculoides

2 Dodecatheon Meadia

1 Geranium Maculatum

3 Hemerocallis Flava

3 Hemerocallis Fulva

3 Lacinaria Scariosa

2 Lacinaria Spicata

2 Lacinaria Squarrosa

3 Lychnis Coronaria

2 Phlo^, Subulata

2 Pb.teh,tilla Intermedia

Nosebleed

Canada Anemone
Wind Flower

Spreading Dogbane

Wild Columbine

Asparagus

Creeping Bell Flower

Shooting Star

Wild Geranium

Lemon Day Lily

Orange Day Lily

Large Button Snakeroot

Dense Button Snakeroot

Scaly Blazing Star

Mullen Pink

Moss Pink

Five Funger -



Wild Flowers Rose City, Michigan

1 Ranunculas Acris

1 Sedum Acre

2 Tradescantia Bracteata

2 Tradescantia Virginiana

2 Verbena Stricta

1 Viola Pedata

Tall Buttercup

Wall Pepper

Long Bracted Spiderwort

Spiderwort

Blue Vervain

Bird’s Foot Violet

Plants for Wet Meadows and Lowlands

3 Aquilegia Canadensis

1 Cardamine Bulbosa

4 Cypripedium Candidum

3 Cypripedium Parviflorum

3 Iris Lacustris

2 Lacinaria Spicata

3 Lilium Philadelphicum

2 Parnassia Caroliniana

2 Ranunculas Septentrionalis

1 Tradescantia Virginiana

Wild Columbine

Bulbous Cress

White Lady Slipper

Yellow Lady Slipper

Dwarf Lake Iris

Dense Button Snakeroot

Red Desert Lily

Grass of Parnassus

Swamp Buttercup

Spiderwort

Plants for Swamps and Bogs

3 Aquilegia Canadensis Wild Columbine

2 Calla Palustris Calla Lily

1 Chamaepericlymxnum Canadense Bunchberry

3 Chiogenes Hispidula

1 Clintonia Borealis

1 Coptis Trifolia

* Cypripedium Arietinum

4 Cypripedium Candidum

each ten hundred

1 $ .20 $ .75 $ 5.00

2 .25 1.00 7.50

3 .30 1.50 10.00
* each $ 1.50

Creeping Snowberry

Yellow Clintonia

Gold Thread

Ramshead Lady Slipper

White Lady Slipper

each ten hundred

4 $ .35 $ 2.00 $ 15.00

5 .40 2.50 20.00

6 .45 3,00 25.00



Wild Flowers Rose City, Michigan

3 Cypripedium Parviflorum

4 Cypripedium Reginae

4 Decoden Verticillatus

2 Gaultheria Procumbens

4 Gentiana Crinita Seed pkg.

3 Lilium Philadelphicum

2 Parnassia Caroliniana

3 Typha Latifolia

Yellow Lady Slipper

Showy Lady Slipper

Swamp Loosestrife

Aromatic Wintergreen

Fringed Gentian

Red Desert Lily

Grass of Parnassus

Broad-leaved Cattail

Water Plants

5 Castalia Tuberosa

4 Decoden Verticillatus

4 Juncus Effusus

Tuberous Water Lily

Swamp Loosestrife

Soft Rush

Trees and Shrubs

each ten hundred

Quercus palustris
(
Pin Oak

)

8 “12 inches .30 2.00

Gleditsia triacanthos (Honey Locust)

12 - 18 inches .25 2.00 15.00

18 - 24 .30 2,50 20.002-3 feet .40 3.00 25.00

Acer negundo ( Box Elder
)

8 - 12 inches .20 1.50 10.00

12 - 18 .25 2.00 15.0012






